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FINAL CRS FAF:

STRAIGHT-IN

CIRCLING

CAT A B C D E

MDA / (OCH)

VOR

FPM
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AD ELEV: 1777’
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125.90
TWR

NIL

VOR RWY 30

VOR CBO

115.10 MHz 306” 3400’ MDA / (OCH): 2250’ / (490’)
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4000’ 4000’306
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CACHIMBO

115.10  CBO
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MSA 25 NM
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VOR/DME CBO

(IAF/MAHF)

CBO
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D10.0 DME CBO
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3400’

4000’

100

306
5.0

306

280

100

1.4 5.0 TO THR 30 (NM)
TO CBO (DME)5.72.10.7
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GUARANTˆ DO NORTE / Campo de Provas Brigadeiro Veloso (CPBV), MIL (SBCC)

2018’
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no VOR CBO. 
APCH Perdida: Subir para            na RDL         do VOR CBO. Após            , curvar à ESQUERDA para espera 

Missed APCH: Climb to              on        RDL CBO VOR. After            , turn LEFT to CBO VOR for holding.


